
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA FS ERFO 96-22(13)
GIFFORD PINCHOT NATIONAL FOREST,  FDR 26

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

WA
LEWIS AND SKAMANIA
GIFFORD PINCHOT

Vancouver, WA
Julee McTaggart
12/11/01

Signed:

Title: Date: ______________

Contract Awarded to:  One Way Construction, Inc.                                               Date: __01/18/02_____

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule  A

One Way Contruction, Inc.
215 N. Reed Street
Sedro Woolley, WA  98284

 4,060,599.93

Delhur Industries, Inc.
4333 Tumwater Access Road
Port Angeles, WA  98363

 4,248,209.35

James Dean Construction, Inc.
55 MT . Adams Highway
Glenwood, WA  98619

 5,245,954.00

Westway Construction, Inc.
P.O. Box 519
Airway Heights, WA  99001

 5,839,758.96

Engineer's Estimate 3,784,719.10



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA FS ERFO 96-22(13)
GIFFORD PINCHOT NATIONAL FOREST,  FDR 26

Date: 12/12/01

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Bid Schedule  A

15101 LPSM Mobilization
One Way Contruction, Inc. ALL 340,920.00    340,920.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 300,000.00    300,000.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 290,000.00    290,000.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 575,000.00    575,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 344,000.00    344,000.00

15201 LPSM Construction survey and staking
One Way Contruction, Inc. ALL 81,000.00     81,000.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 85,000.00     85,000.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 110,000.00    110,000.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 120,000.00    120,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 110,000.00    110,000.00

15401 LPSM Contractor testing
One Way Contruction, Inc. ALL 33,800.00     33,800.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 175,000.00    175,000.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 70,000.00     70,000.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 120,000.00    120,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 60,000.00     60,000.00

15501 LPSM Construction schedule
One Way Contruction, Inc. ALL 2,000.00      2,000.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 5,000.00      5,000.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 20,000.00     20,000.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 10,000.00     10,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 12,000.00     12,000.00

15703 m Silt fence
One Way Contruction, Inc. 2,100 13.30     27,930.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 14.34     30,114.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 9.60     20,160.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 25.00     52,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.00     31,500.00

15707 A m Temporary 900 millimeter culvert pipe
One Way Contruction, Inc. 80 77.40      6,192.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 127.00     10,160.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 105.00      8,400.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 135.00     10,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 70.00      5,600.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA FS ERFO 96-22(13)
GIFFORD PINCHOT NATIONAL FOREST,  FDR 26

Date: 12/12/01

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Bid Schedule  A

15707 B m Temporary 1200 millimeter culvert pipe
One Way Contruction, Inc. 15 93.60      1,404.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 163.00      2,445.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 225.00      3,375.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 200.00      3,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 90.00      1,350.00

15708 each Bales, straw
One Way Contruction, Inc. 160 30.00      4,800.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 20.00      3,200.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 14.00      2,240.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 27.50      4,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 18.00      2,880.00

15710 each Sandbags
One Way Contruction, Inc. 200 10.00      2,000.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 7.00      1,400.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 6.00      1,200.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 15.00      3,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 9.00      1,800.00

15713 m2 Plastic lining
One Way Contruction, Inc. 300 2.00        600.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 4.00      1,200.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 14.00      4,200.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 3.00        900.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2.00        600.00

15718 m Diversion channel
One Way Contruction, Inc. 70 30.00      2,100.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 20.00      1,400.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 24.50      1,715.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 65.00      4,550.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00      3,500.00

15720 each Water bar
One Way Contruction, Inc. 55 350.00     19,250.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 75.00      4,125.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 43.00      2,365.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 50.00      2,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 200.00     11,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA FS ERFO 96-22(13)
GIFFORD PINCHOT NATIONAL FOREST,  FDR 26

Date: 12/12/01

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Bid Schedule  A

20101 ha Clearing and grubbing
One Way Contruction, Inc. 9.0 4,500.00     40,500.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 10,000.00     90,000.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 18,000.00    162,000.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 30,000.00    270,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10,000.00     90,000.00

20205 each Removal of individual stumps
One Way Contruction, Inc. 1 150.00        150.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 200.00        200.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 150.00        150.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 500.00        500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 200.00        200.00

20206 each Removal of individual trees
One Way Contruction, Inc. 1 150.00        150.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 300.00        300.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 250.00        250.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 500.00        500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 300.00        300.00

20301 A each Removal of pipe culvert
One Way Contruction, Inc. 55 600.00     33,000.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 2,000.00    110,000.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 3,175.00    174,625.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 1,875.00    103,125.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 500.00     27,500.00

20301 B each Removal and stockpiling of sign
One Way Contruction, Inc. 5 50.00        250.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 50.00        250.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 60.00        300.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 60.00        300.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00        250.00

20301 C each Removal of concrete barrier , stockpile
One Way Contruction, Inc. 30 100.00      3,000.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 65.00      1,950.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 130.00      3,900.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 115.00      3,450.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00      1,500.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA FS ERFO 96-22(13)
GIFFORD PINCHOT NATIONAL FOREST,  FDR 26

Date: 12/12/01

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   4

Bid Schedule  A

20401 m3 Roadway excavation
One Way Contruction, Inc. 67,500 11.25    759,375.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 10.21    689,175.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 9.25    624,375.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 13.25    894,375.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 9.00    607,500.00

20409 m3 Embankment construction , (geogrid reinforced)
One Way Contruction, Inc. 1,250 43.35     54,187.50
Delhur Industries, Inc. 22.00     27,500.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 70.00     87,500.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 50.00     62,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 45.00     56,250.00

20414 A m Ditch , paved
One Way Contruction, Inc. 55 30.00      1,650.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 40.00      2,200.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 39.00      2,145.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 50.00      2,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 60.00      3,300.00

20414 B m Ditch , leadoff
One Way Contruction, Inc. 60 20.00      1,200.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 33.00      1,980.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 18.00      1,080.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 50.00      3,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00      1,800.00

20415 m3 Rock borrow
One Way Contruction, Inc. 25,500 16.90    430,950.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 17.19    438,345.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 20.50    522,750.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 25.00    637,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 17.00    433,500.00

20801 m3 Structure excavation
One Way Contruction, Inc. 481 40.00     19,240.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 13.00      6,253.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 40.00     19,240.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 20.00      9,620.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00     24,050.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA FS ERFO 96-22(13)
GIFFORD PINCHOT NATIONAL FOREST,  FDR 26

Date: 12/12/01

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   5

Bid Schedule  A

21104 m Roadway obliteration
One Way Contruction, Inc. 4,760 20.00     95,200.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 14.50     69,020.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 8.00     38,080.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 3.00     14,280.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.00     23,800.00

25103 m3 Keyed riprap, class 5
One Way Contruction, Inc. 12,500 16.90    211,250.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 18.15    226,875.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 29.00    362,500.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 40.00    500,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 23.00    287,500.00

25106 m3 Machine-placed riprap, class 5
One Way Contruction, Inc. 260 16.90      4,394.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 28.00      7,280.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 34.00      8,840.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 30.00      7,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 21.00      5,460.00

25107 m Riprap lined ditch
One Way Contruction, Inc. 370 16.90      6,253.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 22.50      8,325.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 60.00     22,200.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 45.00     16,650.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 21.00      7,770.00

25116 A m Energy dissipator, type 1
One Way Contruction, Inc. 160 41.00      6,560.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 88.00     14,080.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 90.00     14,400.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 100.00     16,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40.00      6,400.00

25116 B m Energy dissipator, type 2
One Way Contruction, Inc. 25 50.00      1,250.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 403.00     10,075.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 360.00      9,000.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 200.00      5,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 125.00      3,125.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA FS ERFO 96-22(13)
GIFFORD PINCHOT NATIONAL FOREST,  FDR 26

Date: 12/12/01

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   6

Bid Schedule  A

25301 m2 Gabions, galvanized or aluminized coated
One Way Contruction, Inc. 30 144.00      4,320.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 186.00      5,580.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 300.00      9,000.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 350.00     10,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 200.00      6,000.00

25504 m2 Geogrid wall , topsoil faced
One Way Contruction, Inc. 310 335.50    104,005.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 274.00     84,940.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 390.00    120,900.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 415.00    128,650.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 350.00    108,500.00

30101 t Aggregate base grading D
One Way Contruction, Inc. 15,000 14.65    219,750.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 13.50    202,500.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 18.00    270,000.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 20.00    300,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 9.00    135,000.00

30801 m3 Roadway aggregate method 2 (government furnished)
One Way Contruction, Inc. 250 14.65      3,662.50
Delhur Industries, Inc. 10.00      2,500.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 13.00      3,250.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 18.50      4,625.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 16.00      4,000.00

40201 t Minor hot asphalt concrete
One Way Contruction, Inc. 5,100 66.50    339,150.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 67.00    341,700.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 74.90    381,990.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 72.00    367,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 80.00    408,000.00

55201 m3 Structural concrete class A (AE)
One Way Contruction, Inc. 162 958.15    155,220.30
Delhur Industries, Inc. 1,100.00    178,200.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 2,000.00    324,000.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 1,500.00    243,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 800.00    129,600.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA FS ERFO 96-22(13)
GIFFORD PINCHOT NATIONAL FOREST,  FDR 26

Date: 12/12/01

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   7

Bid Schedule  A

55301 each Precast, prestressed concrete structural members,
One Way Contruction, Inc. 4 38,868.75    155,475.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 28,777.00    115,108.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 50,000.00    200,000.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 50,000.00    200,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 29,500.00    118,000.00

55401 kg Reinforcing steel
One Way Contruction, Inc. 10,395 1.32     13,721.40
Delhur Industries, Inc. 1.51     15,696.45
James Dean Construction, Inc. 2.00     20,790.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 3.00     31,185.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.50     15,592.50

55601 m Steel bridge railing
One Way Contruction, Inc. 92.9 270.10     25,092.29
Delhur Industries, Inc. 284.00     26,383.60
James Dean Construction, Inc. 190.00     17,651.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 275.00     25,547.50
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 210.00     19,509.00

55901 m2 Membrane waterproofing , Class C
One Way Contruction, Inc. 181.5 23.80      4,319.70
Delhur Industries, Inc. 12.20      2,214.30
James Dean Construction, Inc. 26.00      4,719.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 35.00      6,352.50
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00      3,630.00

57001 LPSM Precast reinforced concrete open bottom culvert design
One Way Contruction, Inc. ALL 1,000.00      1,000.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 3,000.00      3,000.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 6,200.00      6,200.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 10,000.00     10,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7,500.00      7,500.00

57002 LPSM Precast reinforced concrete open bottom culvert construction
One Way Contruction, Inc. ALL 65,500.00     65,500.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 82,687.00     82,687.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 149,000.00    149,000.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 100,000.00    100,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 80,000.00     80,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA FS ERFO 96-22(13)
GIFFORD PINCHOT NATIONAL FOREST,  FDR 26

Date: 12/12/01

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   8

Bid Schedule  A

60102 m2 Concrete , slope paving
One Way Contruction, Inc. 260 100.00     26,000.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 228.00     59,280.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 200.00     52,000.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 150.00     39,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 150.00     39,000.00

60201 A m 600 millimeter pipe culvert
One Way Contruction, Inc. 280 136.00     38,080.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 108.00     30,240.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 125.00     35,000.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 180.00     50,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 90.00     25,200.00

60201 B m 600 millimeter pipe culvert , downdrain
One Way Contruction, Inc. 70 236.00     16,520.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 55.00      3,850.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 125.00      8,750.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 100.00      7,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 70.00      4,900.00

60201 C m 900 millimeter pipe culvert
One Way Contruction, Inc. 160 197.40     31,584.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 132.00     21,120.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 140.00     22,400.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 210.00     33,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 120.00     19,200.00

60202 m 2840 millimeter span, 1920 millimeter rise pipe arch culvert
One Way Contruction, Inc. 16 583.80      9,340.80
Delhur Industries, Inc. 918.00     14,688.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 1,100.00     17,600.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 1,500.00     24,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 900.00     14,400.00

60215 LPSM Remove and reinstall culvert
One Way Contruction, Inc. ALL 500.00        500.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 1,500.00      1,500.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 3,250.00      3,250.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 10,000.00     10,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 700.00        700.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA FS ERFO 96-22(13)
GIFFORD PINCHOT NATIONAL FOREST,  FDR 26

Date: 12/12/01

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   9

Bid Schedule  A

60221 A each 1200 millimeter span, 600 millimeter rise grated top box culvert , 5.0 m grating width
One Way Contruction, Inc. 3 21,410.00     64,230.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 22,611.00     67,833.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 36,000.00    108,000.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 25,000.00     75,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 9,300.00     27,900.00

60221 B each 1200 millimeter span, 600 millimeter rise grated top box culvert , 7.5 m grating width
One Way Contruction, Inc. 4 30,275.00    121,100.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 30,511.00    122,044.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 47,000.00    188,000.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 30,000.00    120,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 12,900.00     51,600.00

60221 C each 1800 millimeter span, 900 millimeter rise grated top box culvert
One Way Contruction, Inc. 3 54,060.00    162,180.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 47,226.00    141,678.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 80,000.00    240,000.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 60,000.00    180,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 29,300.00     87,900.00

60221 D each 3000 millimeter span, 3000 millimeter rise grated top box culvert
One Way Contruction, Inc. 1 72,800.00     72,800.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 130,000.00    130,000.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 182,000.00    182,000.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 150,000.00    150,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 90,250.00     90,250.00

60501 m Underdrain system , 200 millimeter
One Way Contruction, Inc. 160 55.00      8,800.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 130.00     20,800.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 65.00     10,400.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 50.00      8,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 75.00     12,000.00

60507 m 200 millimeter outlet pipe
One Way Contruction, Inc. 40 35.00      1,400.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 27.00      1,080.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 20.00        800.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 50.00      2,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00      2,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA FS ERFO 96-22(13)
GIFFORD PINCHOT NATIONAL FOREST,  FDR 26

Date: 12/12/01

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page  10

Bid Schedule  A

60601 each Spillway assembly
One Way Contruction, Inc. 4 170.00        680.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 190.00        760.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 250.00      1,000.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 450.00      1,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 900.00      3,600.00

60602 each Pipe anchor assembly, 600 millimeter
One Way Contruction, Inc. 25 205.00      5,125.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 152.00      3,800.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 200.00      5,000.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 400.00     10,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 200.00      5,000.00

60705 each Cleaning culverts in place
One Way Contruction, Inc. 5 100.00        500.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 500.00      2,500.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 600.00      3,000.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 650.00      3,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 800.00      4,000.00

61701 A m Guardrail system G4, type I, class A (wood posts)
One Way Contruction, Inc. 126.00 55.00      6,930.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 55.00      6,930.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 80.00     10,080.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 55.00      6,930.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 45.00      5,670.00

61701 B m Guardrail system G4, type I, class A (wood posts) , double nested rail
One Way Contruction, Inc. 23.00 65.00      1,495.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 62.00      1,426.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 100.00      2,300.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 275.00      6,325.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 60.00      1,380.00

61701 C m Guardrail system G4, type IV, class A (wood posts)
One Way Contruction, Inc. 39.00 85.00      3,315.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 84.00      3,276.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 120.00      4,680.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 55.00      2,145.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 45.00      1,755.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA FS ERFO 96-22(13)
GIFFORD PINCHOT NATIONAL FOREST,  FDR 26

Date: 12/12/01

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page  11

Bid Schedule  A

61702 A each Terminal section type MELT
One Way Contruction, Inc. 12 1,870.00     22,440.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 1,870.00     22,440.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 2,000.00     24,000.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 1,900.00     22,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,600.00     19,200.00

61702 B each Terminal section type G4-BAT
One Way Contruction, Inc. 4 1,565.00      6,260.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 1,565.00      6,260.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 1,500.00      6,000.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 1,200.00      4,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 800.00      3,200.00

61713 m Bridge transition railing
One Way Contruction, Inc. 16.12 162.00      2,611.44
Delhur Industries, Inc. 175.00      2,821.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 200.00      3,224.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 258.00      4,158.96
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 230.00      3,707.60

62201 A hour Grader, motor, 90 kW minimum
One Way Contruction, Inc. 80 100.00      8,000.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 140.00     11,200.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 105.00      8,400.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 105.00      8,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 90.00      7,200.00

62201 B hour Hydraulic excavator, crawler mounted, 1.1 m3 minimum capacity
One Way Contruction, Inc. 170 145.00     24,650.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 200.00     34,000.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 160.00     27,200.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 150.00     25,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 125.00     21,250.00

62201 C hour Loader/backhoe, wheel type tractor, 35 kW minimum
One Way Contruction, Inc. 120 75.00      9,000.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 90.00     10,800.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 95.00     11,400.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 75.00      9,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 85.00     10,200.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA FS ERFO 96-22(13)
GIFFORD PINCHOT NATIONAL FOREST,  FDR 26

Date: 12/12/01

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page  12

Bid Schedule  A

62201 D hour Tractor, crawler (dozer), universal blade, 125 kW minimum
One Way Contruction, Inc. 50 125.00      6,250.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 200.00     10,000.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 140.00      7,000.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 115.00      5,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 110.00      5,500.00

62201 E hour Truck, highway, dump body, rear, 7.6 m3 minimum capacity
One Way Contruction, Inc. 410 70.00     28,700.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 70.00     28,700.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 90.00     36,900.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 90.00     36,900.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 70.00     28,700.00

62204 hour Pump, water, trash, 150 mm
One Way Contruction, Inc. 50 50.00      2,500.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 50.00      2,500.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 20.00      1,000.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 22.50      1,125.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00      1,000.00

62503 slry unit Seeding, hydraulic method
One Way Contruction, Inc. 40.0 130.00      5,200.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 75.00      3,000.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 150.00      6,000.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 75.00      3,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 140.00      5,600.00

62506 A slry unit Mulching, hydraulic method
One Way Contruction, Inc. 40.0 144.00      5,760.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 90.00      3,600.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 150.00      6,000.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 100.00      4,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 140.00      5,600.00

62506 B slry unit Mulching, hydraulic method , bonded fiber matrix
One Way Contruction, Inc. 7.0 685.00      4,795.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 710.00      4,970.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 800.00      5,600.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 750.00      5,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 200.00      1,400.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA FS ERFO 96-22(13)
GIFFORD PINCHOT NATIONAL FOREST,  FDR 26

Date: 12/12/01

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page  13

Bid Schedule  A

62509 ha Turf establishment
One Way Contruction, Inc. 4.0 3,600.00     14,400.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 1,750.00      7,000.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 6,000.00     24,000.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 2,200.00      8,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 900.00      3,600.00

62514 slry unit Turf establishment , bonded fiber matrix
One Way Contruction, Inc. 6.0 750.00      4,500.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 825.00      4,950.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 800.00      4,800.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 825.00      4,950.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 220.00      1,320.00

62601 Each Willow bundle
One Way Contruction, Inc. 200 9.00      1,800.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 10.00      2,000.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 30.00      6,000.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 25.00      5,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 35.00      7,000.00

63302 m2 Sign installation
One Way Contruction, Inc. 22.00 75.00      1,650.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 500.00     11,000.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 300.00      6,600.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 110.00      2,420.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 250.00      5,500.00

63306 each Object markers, type 3
One Way Contruction, Inc. 50 100.00      5,000.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 125.00      6,250.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 200.00     10,000.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 135.00      6,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40.00      2,000.00

63308 each Removing and resetting signs
One Way Contruction, Inc. 5 100.00        500.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 500.00      2,500.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 200.00      1,000.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 165.00        825.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 130.00        650.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA FS ERFO 96-22(13)
GIFFORD PINCHOT NATIONAL FOREST,  FDR 26

Date: 12/12/01

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page  14

Bid Schedule  A

63401 A m Pavement markings type B, broken yellow
One Way Contruction, Inc. 240 1.05        252.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 1.05        252.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 2.00        480.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 0.50        120.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 0.50        120.00

63401 B m Pavement markings type B, solid white
One Way Contruction, Inc. 8,000 0.36      2,880.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 0.40      3,200.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 0.50      4,000.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 0.50      4,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 0.50      4,000.00

63505 A each Barricade type I
One Way Contruction, Inc. 20 75.00      1,500.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 50.00      1,000.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 90.00      1,800.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 50.00      1,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 60.00      1,200.00

63505 B each Barricade type III
One Way Contruction, Inc. 6 200.00      1,200.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 200.00      1,200.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 150.00        900.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 500.00      3,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 200.00      1,200.00

63506 each Cone type 700 millimeter
One Way Contruction, Inc. 40 20.00        800.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 30.00      1,200.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 25.00      1,000.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 25.00      1,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00        800.00

63507 A m2 Construction sign
One Way Contruction, Inc. 30.00 100.00      3,000.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 200.00      6,000.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 300.00      9,000.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 500.00     15,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 130.00      3,900.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA FS ERFO 96-22(13)
GIFFORD PINCHOT NATIONAL FOREST,  FDR 26

Date: 12/12/01

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page  15

Bid Schedule  A

63507 B m2 Construction sign , Special Regulatory
One Way Contruction, Inc. 4.00 250.00      1,000.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 300.00      1,200.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 300.00      1,200.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 500.00      2,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 300.00      1,200.00

63509 fix hr rate Flagger
One Way Contruction, Inc. 1,000 43.00     43,000.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 43.00     43,000.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 43.00     43,000.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 43.00     43,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 43.00     43,000.00

63521 A each Warning light type A
One Way Contruction, Inc. 10 40.00        400.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 50.00        500.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 30.00        300.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 30.00        300.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00        300.00

63521 B each Warning light type C
One Way Contruction, Inc. 5 40.00        200.00
Delhur Industries, Inc. 100.00        500.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 80.00        400.00
Westway Construction, Inc. 30.00        150.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00        150.00




